09-19-2001 FORM PTO-1595 HEET U.S. Department of Commerce 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 02849.0118 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852 To the Honorable Commission 101849364 ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS Please record the attached original ac 2. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Matti ROPPONEN Name: Fiboxy Oy Ab Additional name(s) of conveying party Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: PL 16, Jorvaksenniitty, FIN-02421 Jorvas, Finland \boxtimes Assignment Merger City: Security Change of Name State: Zip Code: Agreement Other: Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? **Execution Date:** August 24, 2001 ☐ Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: August 24, 2001 A. Patent Application Number(s): В. Patent Number(s): Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 \times Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 | Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: Zip: 20005-3315 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

document.

Ernest F. Chapman

Signature

September 10, 2001

[Typed Name of Signor]

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2

PATENT REEL: 012165 FRAME: 0085

MINIMA

USA Patent For Inventions Made Outside USA

ASSIGNMENT

Each of the undersigned, to wit:

	Each of the undersign	ied, co wic.
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) +	(1) MATTI ROPPONEN	(5)
	(2)	(6)
	(3)	(7)
	(4)	
		valuable consideration, the receipt and acknowledged by the undersigned, here- esfer(s) unto,
Insert Name of Assignee +	Fibox Oy Ab	
Address	PL 16, Jorvaksenniitty, FIN-02421 Jorvas, Finland	
	(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as	
Insert Title of Invention +	"Holder for fan"	
	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed on even date herewith by the undersigned and is about to be filed in the United States. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United State: Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions.	
Please sign	continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.	
concurrently with application	Signed on the dates indicated beside our signatures:	
INVENTOR(S) <u>Date Sig</u> n	ed Witness(es)
Name: Matti Ropi	24.82	17) Makelonic Welson Er
Name:	,	
3) Name:		
Name:		
Name:		
Name :		·

PATENT REEL: 012165 FRAME: 0086

RECORDED: 09/10/2001

6)

Name: